
OVERVIEW OF INSTRUMENTS REFERRED TO IN  
THE AGREED WSIS+10 OUTCOME DOCUMENT

The agreed outcome document (available at dw.giplatform.org/wsis_resolution ) of the High-Level Meeting of the Gener-
al Assembly on the overall review of the implementation of WSIS outcomes was published on 13 December. The outcome 
document makes reference to a number of previously adopted instruments, such as resolutions, declarations and reports; 
these are mentioned in the list below. 

2 Universal Declaration of Human Rights: dw.giplatform.org/un-human-rights

3 International Covenant on Civil and Political Rights: dw.giplatform.org/iccpr

4 UNGA resolution 68/198: Information and communications technologies for development:  
dw.giplatform.org/unga-res-68-198

6 UNGA resolution 69/166: The right to privacy in the digital age: dw.giplatform.org/unga-res-69-166

7 UNGA resolution 69/313: Addis Ababa Action Agenda of the Third International Conference on Financing for 
Development (Addis Ababa Action Agenda): dw.giplatform.org/unga-res-69-313

8 UNGA resolution 70/1: Transforming our world: the 2030 Agenda for Sustainable Development:  
dw.giplatform.org/unga-res-70-1

9 HRC resolution 26/13: The promotion, protection and enjoyment of human rights on the Internet:  
dw.giplatform.org/hrc-res-26-13

10 2013 and 2015 reports of the Group of Governmental Experts on Developments in the Field of Information  
and Telecommunications in the Context of International Security: dw.giplatform.org/gge

11 Geneva Declaration of Principles: dw.giplatform.org/geneva-declaration

12 Geneva Plan of Action: dw.giplatform.org/geneva-plan

13 Tunis Commitment: dw.giplatform.org/tunis-commitment

14 Tunis Agenda for the Information Society: dw.giplatform.org/tunis-agenda

15 CSTD: Implementing WSIS Outcomes, a Ten Year Review (May 2015): dw.giplatform.org/cstd-10-year-review

16 UNESCO: Information and Knowledge for All: An Expanded Vision and a Renewed Commitment:  
dw.giplatform.org/unesco-expanded-vision

17 ITU: WSIS+10 Statement on the Implementation of WSIS Outcomes and the WSIS+10 Vision for WSIS Beyond 2015:
dw.giplatform.org/itu-wsis10-statement

18 ITU: Connect 2020 Agenda for global telecommunication/information and communication technology development:
dw.giplatform.org/itu-connect-2020

19 Vienna Declaration and Programme of Action: dw.giplatform.org/vienna

5 UNGA resolution 68/302: Modalities for the overall review by the General Assembly of the implementation of the 
outcomes of the World Summit on the Information Society: dw.giplatform.org/unga-res-68-302

Anytime you see this icon, there is more background coverage in the digital version. Alternatively, visit dw.giplatform.org/wsis10

1 Charter of the United Nations: dw.giplatform.org/un-charter
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